Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) Patent & Trademark  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
1. Name of conveying party: FYBX Corporation  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Josephine Valley  Address: 17722 Highland Valley	Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ City: Arlington State/Zip: ☐ Other ☐ Country: United States of America  Execution Date: May 14, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Y	WA 98223 es ⊠ No
4(a). Patent Application No.(s). 4(b). Patent No.(s): 5,958,182; 6,027,652; 6	5 <b>,50</b> 6,307
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents investigations.	olved: 3
Name: Gerald R. Boss  Address: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 600 Peachtree Street, NE Suite 5200 Atlanta, GA 30308  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to Dep. 8. Deposit Account No.: 20-1507 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is of the original document.  Date: November 19, 2004	a true copy
Attorney Docket No.: Total number of pages including cover sheet:  Mail documents with required cover sheet information to: Commussioner of Patents and Trademarks	<u>خ</u>

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

700132700

PATENT REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0913 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This assignment made May 14, 2003, FyBX Corporation, Assignor, to Josephine

Ann Valley, Assignee.

Letters patent of the United States for the processing of banana fibers have been

issued to Assignor, which letters patent are numbered 5,958.182, no. 6,027,652 and no.

6,506,307, and

mg

Assignor is the sole owner of the patents and of all rights under the processing of

banana fibers for the manufacture of environmentally safe products, and

Assignee desires to acquire as collateral, the assignment by Assignor in the

patents until such time as all sums due under a certain loan agreement are satisfied.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$400,000.00, receipt of which is

acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce, its legal representatives, and

assigns, its possession of such rights to the processing of banana fibers for the

manufacture of environmentally safe products and in the letters patent issued therefor,

such interest to be held to the full end of the term for which such letters patent or any

reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof are or may be granted or until such time as all

sums due under a certain security agreement and promissory note are satisfied.

Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and to perform all acts which may be

necessary to carry this assignment into full effect.

This Assignment will not vest ownership interest to the Assignee unless and until

Assignor detaults under the terms of the security agreement and promissory note

executed of even date herewith.

PATENT

REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0914

This Assignment will be held in trust by Seth M. Goldberg, Attorney at Law, and will be returned to Assignor upon full payment of the obligations evidenced by the promissory note and security agreement of even date executed by the debtor.

In witness whereof Assignor has signed and scaled this instrument.

Fybx CORPORATION

DATE 6/14/03

<u> ラ/34 / 3</u> DATE AHIL WAD

DIMIPRIOS HONDROULIS

**RECORDED: 11/19/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0915